
 2,715,512  27,805,255  32,649,859

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 1,048,672
 1,518,932

 147,908

 7.9
-1.5

-12.2

 10,404,585
 15,867,645
 1,533,025

 4.9
 3.3
-1.5

 12,244,747
 18,598,552
 1,806,560

 5.1
 3.6
-2.1

 1.2  3.6  3.8

 30,445  290,570  346,348

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

 1.2  1.0  1.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,094 -3.5  20,146  4.4  24,697  4.8

 176,107  1,553,605  1,879,344

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 8.9  10.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,723
 4,584

 1,971,065

 0.0
 1.7
 1.2

 447,672
 47,267

 18,343,632

 3.0
 8.2
 7.8

 532,438
 55,493

 22,095,706

 3.3
 7.5
 9.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

OCTOBER 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, C.Perez, D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

Regional passenger traffic growth is +0.7%,
matching Air Transport Association member
carrier national growth. Freight falls (-3.8%).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 2.7

 10,831
 10,131
 8,475
 1,008

 97,032
 100,995
 80,853
 11,690

 115,447
 120,282
 96,817
 13,802

 12.7
 0.9
-5.1

-33.0

 6.8
 3.2
-5.4

-12.6

 11,414  114,356  146,454-16.1 -5.6 -1.3

 42,549
 133,558

-9.3
 7.2

 383,272
 1,170,333

 4.4
 10.4

 465,717
 1,413,627

 7.9
 11.8

 364,500
 20,576
 47,000

-1.4
-25.6
-14.6

 4,026,058
 206,740
 493,188

 0.3
-9.9
-5.6

 4,750,084
 249,399
 590,853

 0.8
-7.9
-4.9

 6.8
 3.4
-5.5

-11.8

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov23-JAN-01 11:41 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  98,722  2.3  879,977  0.0  1,043,569 -3.1



AMERICAN
DELTA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
TRANSTATES: % DL/TW/U
NORTHWEST
AIR FRANCE
EL AL
AMERICA WEST
TOWER AIR
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALITALIA
LUFTHANSA
SWISSAIR
AIR JAMAICA
AER LINGUS
NATIONAL AIRLINES

Airline Name

 3,323,912
 2,631,858
 2,295,969
 1,289,939

 0
 928,688
 754,567
 586,380
 226,244

 0
 0

 545,837
 374,103

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 355,019

Domestic

 2,812,461
 2,067,683

 909,083
 579,525

 1,359,865
 79,353

 0
 0

 358,867
 583,294
 549,590

 0
 168,938
 534,303
 519,879
 515,210
 431,326
 408,593
 390,862

 0

Intl

 6,136,373
 4,699,541
 3,205,052
 1,869,464
 1,359,865
 1,008,041

 754,567
 586,380
 585,111
 583,294
 549,590
 545,837
 543,041
 534,303
 519,879
 515,210
 431,326
 408,593
 390,862
 355,019

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.8
 33.2
 43.0
 48.7
 52.9
 56.0
 58.3
 60.1
 61.9
 63.7
 65.4
 67.0
 68.7
 70.3
 71.9
 73.5
 74.8
 76.1
 77.3
 78.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
DELTA
POLAR AIR CARGO
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA CARGO
ASIANA
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
DHL AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
JAPAN AIRLINES
GEMINI AIR CARGO
ALITALIA
NIPPON CARGO
EL AL
SWISSAIR
EVERGREEN

Airline Name

 163,555
 141,248
 110,868
 105,437

 89,923
 83,144
 66,749
 64,984
 63,408
 62,879
 50,732
 49,390
 48,609
 39,851
 39,718
 39,287
 38,890
 34,874
 34,695
 32,370

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2000JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

298.7 47

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 296.0  13

International Passenger Service

 145.5  58

Freighter Service

 31.8  30

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 382.9

 97.6

 19

 58

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

147.3 76@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

446 123

DOMESTIC

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 13,971,954

 160,543

 158,516

 2,589,335

 1,345,838

 443,682

 12,406,739

 1,573,252

Passengers

 465,717

 324

 621

 37,487

 55,641

 10,298

 789,826

 519,429

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 25%Business

 75%Personal

 67%Local Origin & Destination

 33%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

41Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 43%  42%
 11%
 10%

 9%
 6%

Passenger Demographic data:

 20%
 23%

 3%
 9%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF23-JAN-01 11:41 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.7
 16.2
 22.1
 27.7
 32.5
 36.9
 40.5
 43.9
 47.3
 50.7
 53.4
 56.0
 58.6
 60.7
 62.8
 64.9
 67.0
 68.8
 70.7
 72.4

Scheduled
Commuter

 158.9
 137.1

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 62.4
 76.1

 7.0

 5
 51

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 14.9
 0.9
 4.1

 11.9

 9
 1
 4

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 238.9
 59.8

 36
 11

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 2
 2

 12
 9

 41
 4
 3

 10.0
 1.7
 3.3

 20.1
 13.3
 91.4

 6.1
 1.4

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Queens, NY
Nassau, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Suffolk, NY


